

Dear

Thank you for your Freedom of Information request concerning income.

The Trust can provide the following information:

1: In 2013-14, how much income your trust receives - for acute services ONLY - comes from a "capitated budget", "block contract", or "risk share" agreement with NHS commissioners?

Please express this as an amount of money and as a percentage of annual turnover.

Details of our block contracts are as follows:

2013-14 Forecast Acute Block Contract Income	2013-14 % of Annual Turnover	2013-14 Forecast Annual Turnover
(£'000s)	(%)	(£'000s)
3,382	1.31	258,441

2: Has the amount gone up or down since 2012-13? Can you tell me the figures for last year too, please?

2012-13 Actual Acute Block Contract Income	2012-13 % of Annual Turnover	2012-13 Actual Annual Turnover
(£'000s)	(%)	(£'000s)
3,514	1.38	255,178
Decrease (132)	Decrease (0.07)	Increase 3,262

3: Finally - what services are paid for through the block/capitated contracts

Ad hoc posts and historic funding arrangements that include additional funding for services such as Diabetes, Respiratory and Care of the Elderly.
HIV
Bowel Cancer Screening
Part of the Diabetic Eye Screening service
Community Services
Local Authority Public Health services excluding GUM and Community Sexual Health

If you have any queries about this response please contact the information governance manager at foi@homerton.nhs.uk , in the first instance. If, following that, you still have any concerns, you may contact the Information Commissioner either by letter, FOI/EIR Complaints resolution, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow, Cheshire SM9 5AF, or by email www.informationcommissioner.gov.uk to take them further.

Copyright Statement

The material provided is subject to the HUHFT's copyright unless otherwise indicated. Unless expressly indicated on the material to the contrary, it may be reproduced free of charge in any format or medium, provided it is reproduced accurately and not used in a misleading manner. Where any of the copyright items are being re-published or copied to others, you must identify the source of the material and acknowledge the copyright status. Permission to reproduce material does not extend to any material accessed through the Publication Scheme that is the copyright of third parties. You must obtain authorisation to reproduce such material from the copyright holders concerned.

Yours sincerely

James Cook
Information Governance Administrator

Matthew Hall
Information Governance Manager (Deputy Caldicott Guardian)